DEFENSE LOGISTICS AGENCY
LAND AND MARITIME
POST OFFICE BOX 3990
COLUMBUS, OH 43218-3990

November 02, 2018
Mr. Pradeep Ravipati
Sr. Quality Manager,
Microsemi SoC Corp, a wholly owned subsidiary of Microchip Technology Inc.
3870 N. 1st Street
San Jose, CA 95134

Dear Mr. Ravipati:
Re: Laboratory Suitability for MIL-STD-883; FSC 5962; VQC-19-033212; Tran

Microsemi SoC Products Group, a wholly owned subsidiary of Microchip Technology
Inc, has demonstrated to the DLA Land and Maritime compliance with MIL-STD-883, the test
standard for integrated circuits. This letter VQC-19-033212, is affective as of November 02,
2018 is supersede the previous letter that was issued to Microsemi SoC Products Group on
November 15, 2017, for the facilities, test methods and conditions shown on the enclosure. All
testing must be performed in accordance with MIL-PRF-38535, MIL-STD-883 test methods and
the specific test conditions as specified here in and as outlined in the company Quality
Management Plan.

This laboratory suitability is subject to the conditions in DoD 4120.24-M, Defense
Standardization Program.

This laboratory suitability is valid until terminated by written notice from DLA Land and
Maritime. If warranted, it may be withdrawn by DLA Land and Maritime at any time. Each of
these facilities is subject to an audit by DLA Land and Maritime with a minimum notice. The
QML manufacturer shall be responsible to make all necessary arrangement with offshore
facilities to grant DLA audit team access to these facilities to perform on site audit to the MIL-
PRF-38535 and MIL-STD-883 requirements. Offshore facilities are subject to all of the
conditions of MIL-PRF-38535 and MIL-STD-883.

Sincerely,
ADAMSM'CH Digitally signed by

ADAMS.MICHAEL.S.123

AEL.S.123023 0230427

Date: 2018.11.02

0427 15:00:09 -04'00"
MICHAEL S. ADAMS
Chief
Custom Devices Branch
Enclosure
cc:

DLA Land and Maritime -VQC (Scott Thomas)
DLA Land and Maritime -VQC (Philip Patterson)
Microsemi SoC Corp — (Pradeep Ravipati)

Federal Recycling Program k’ Printed on Recycled Paper



Enclosure to DLA Land and Maritime-VQ (VQC-19-033212)
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Description

Wafer lot

acceptance

Moisture
Resistance
Steady State

Life Test

Salt
Atmosphere
Temperature

Cycling

Thermal
Shock

Seal

Burn-in Test

Internal
Water Vapor

Constant
Acceleration

Mechanical
Shock
Solderability

Lead Integrity

Vibration,

Variable
Frequency

External
Visual

Internal Visual

Bond Strength

Radiography

Internal Visual

Test
Method

5007

1004

1005

1009

1010

1011

1014

1015

1018

2001

2002

2003
2004

2007

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013




Inspection for

DPA
Internal Visual 4 4
2014 & Mechanical X X
2015 Resistance to X X X X
Solvents
Physical X1
2016 Dimension X X X CGA)
SEM
2018 Inspection of X1 Xt Xt
Metallization
2019 Die Shear X X X
Strength
2020 PIND A A A
2021 Glasswatlo.n i X1 XL X1 X1 X1
Layer Integrity
Adhesion of
2025 Lead Finish X X X
Substrate
2027 Attach X X
Strength
PGA
2028 Destructive X X X
Lead Pull Test
Flip chip pull
2031
03 off test X
Resistance to
2036 Soldering - - - - - B - - - - -
Heat
3015 ESD S(-BI:ISItI-VIty X1
Classification
Solder 1
2038 Column Pull X
No Test . 1
Method Electrical Test X
No Test Wafer prot‘)e, ;
Parametric X
Method
Test
No Test Failure 1 1 1 1
Method Analysis X X X X
No Test
B .
Method ack Grinding
No Test .
Method TID Testing
MIL-STD- DPA x4

1580B
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Description

Wafer lot

acceptance

Moisture
Resistance
Steady State

Life Test

Salt
Atmosphere

Temperature
Cycling
Thermal

Shock

Seal

Burn-in Test

Internal
Water Vapor

Constant
Acceleration

Mechanical
Shock
Solderability

Lead Integrity

Vibration,

Variable

Frequency
External

Visual

Internal
Visual

Bond
Strength
Radiography

Internal

Visual
Inspection for

DPA

Internal
Visual &

Test
Method

5007

1004

1005

1009

1010

1011

1014

1015

1018

2001

2002

2003
2004

2007

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014




Mechanical

Resistance to

2015 X
Solvents
2016 Physical X
Dimension
SEM
2018 Inspection of X1
Metallization
Die Shear
201
013 Strength X
2020 PIND A B
Glassivation
2021 Layer
Integrity
Adhesion of
2025 Lead Finish X
Substrate
2027 Attach X
Strength
PGA
2028 Destructive X
Lead Pull Test
2031 Flip chip pull
off test
Resistance to
2036 Soldering
Heat
ESD
3015 Sensitivity
Classification
Solder
2038 Column Pull
No Test .
Method Electrical Test
No Test Wafer prot.)e, B}
Parametric X
Method
Test
No Test Failure X1
Method Analysis
No Test Back Grindin Xt X1t
Method J
No Test . 2-4
Method TID Testing X
MIL-STD ”
1580B DPA X
NOTES:

1 currently does not have laboratory suitability from DLA. Microsemi is responsible to perform site audits/internal audits/self-assessment evaluations of this
facility as applicable

-2 currently does not have laboratory suitability from DLA. Since this is a government facility, site audits/self-assessment evaluations of this facility are waived

-3 Supplier (Amkor Technology, located in PH) is discontinued from June 2018. Shipping product that was procured as last time build.

4 currently does not have laboratory suitability from DLA. Microsemi is responsible to perform site audits/internal audits/self-assessment evaluations of this

facility as applicable. This is not required or covered under the MIL PRF 38535 QML certification/qualification program (Self-imposed).
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